A040000	012999 FILED
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	900037507929
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	06/14/0401069003 **1785.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



# FILED

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 2004 AUG - 6 A 11: 53 Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

June 17, 2004

CARLISLE LAW OFFICE 1323 SOUTHEAST 3RD AVE. FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33316

SUBJECT: TOP GRADE, LTD. Ref. Number: W04000023400

We have received your document for TOP GRADE, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$1785.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

THIS OFFICE DOES NOT FILE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENTS.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist

Letter Number: 704A00040532

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FILED

2004 AUG -6 A 11: 53

ECRETARY OF STATE

STEPHEN M. CARLISLE, P.A.

E-mail: smcarlisle@AOL.com

LAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS 1323 SOUTHEAST 3ND AVENUE

### FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316

Telephone: (954) 764-4000 FAX: (954) 764-1478

RUSSELL E. CARLISLE, P.A. E-mail: carlislere@AOL.com

11 June 2004

Department of State Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Top Grade, Ltd.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$ 1,785 for the following costs for the above named partnership:

Filing Fee 1,750.00 **Registered Agent Acceptance** 35.00

Total 1,785.00

Also enclosed are one copy of the Limited Partnership Agreement for the above named Partnership, along with an acceptance of Registered Agent. Please note that the Designation of Registered Agent is contained within the Partnership Agreement at paragraph 2.3 on page 3. Please file the originals and return a Certificate of Filing to this office.

Thank you for your prompt attention to the above.

Very truly yours,

UU

Stephen M. Carlisle

SMC/me Enclosures



ATTORNEYS AT LAW A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS 1323 SOUTHEAST 3<sup>RD</sup> AVENUE

#### FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316

Telephone: (954) 764-4000 FAX: (954) 764-1478

RUSSELL E. CARLISLE, P.A. E-mail: carlislere@AOL.com

- --

6 August 2004

Agnes Lunt Florida Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> Re: Top Grade Ltd. Reference Number W04000023400

Dear Ms. Lunt,

In reference to your inquiry dated 17 June 2004, please find enclosed the executed Certificate of Limited Partnership. We have already paid the necessary filing fees.

Please process that application and send the certificate of filing to this address. Please contact me if there are any further questions.

Very truly yours Stephen M. Carlisle

SMC/me Enclosures

## FILED

2004 AUG -6 A II: 53 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

STEPHEN M. CARLISLE, P.A. E-mail: smcarlisle@AOL.com

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	FILED
1. Top Grade Ltd.	2004 AUG -6 A 11:53
1. Top Grade Ltd. (Name of Limited Partnership; must contain a suffix such as "Limited", "Ltd.", or "Limited I	Partnership"
2. 1323 Southeast 3rd Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 (Business address of Limited Partnership)	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
3. <u>Stephen M. Carlisle</u> (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process)	
4. 1323 Southeast 3rd Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 (Florida street address for Registered Agent)	
5. Mul M.	<u> </u>
(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service o	f Process)
6. 1323 Southeast 3rd Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership)	·····
7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: <u>12/</u> 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): Street address: <u>1323 Southeast 3rd</u> <u>Fort Lauderdale, FL</u>	Avenue
Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.	l know the
Signed this Zud day of July 200	24
Signature of all general partners: General Partner EGMCAJ, L.L.C. by Elmer Grade	
General Partner General Partner	
General Partner General Partner	·

### AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

2004 AUG -6 A H: 53

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned constituting all of the general partners of \_\_\_\_

Top Grade, Ltd.

a Florida Limited Partnership, certify:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is  $\frac{628,660}{28,660}$ .

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals  $\frac{628,660}{220}$ .

Signed this 22nd day of July 2004

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

General Partner

EGMCAJ, L.L.C. by Elmer Grade

General Partner

General Partner

General Partner

General Partner

General Partner